May 26, 2020

BOROGUH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-122

RESOLUTION OF THE APPOINTING A REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the position of Registrar for the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133 requires that every Municipality shall have a Municipal Clerk appointed for a three (3) year term by the governing body; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 26:8-11 states that municipalities having less than 5,000 population, the Municipal Clerk must be appointed as the Registrar of Vital Statics; and

WHEREAS, Erica Kostyz is a fully licensed registered Municipal Clerk and Certified Municipal Registrar of Vital Statistics by the State of New Jersey, Department of Community Affairs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. Retroactive to April 28, 2020, Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR is hereby appointed Registrar of Vital Statistics as promulgated by N.J.S.A. 26:8-11; and

2. This Resolution shall take retroactive effect from April 28, 2020.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Engelstad	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the May 26, 2020 meeting.

<u>Erica Kostyz</u>

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk